EXHAUST EXTRACTORS
113
OBS/P
STATIONARY BALANCING EXTRACTORS
APPLICATION
• discharge of exhaust gas emitted by vehicles, during the engine
tests, adjustments and diagnostics
• for cars, medium-size vehicles, trucks, buses and motorbikes

resistance
[˚C]
Recommended
volume flow
[m³/h]
Flow
resistances
[Pa]
Connection
diameter (D)
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
Application4 Cooperating
fans
OBS/P-100-6 805O26 100 6 1502 400 800 160 21,9 SO WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-NOBS/P-100-6/CF 805O16 100 6 300/1503 400 800 160 21,9 SO
OBS/P-125-6 805O27 125 6 1502 700 1000 160 22,9 SD WPA-5-E-N,
WPA-5-D-NOBS/P-125-6/CF 805O17 125 6 300/1503 700 1000 160 22,9 SD
OBS/P-150-6 805O28 150 6 1502 1500 1200 160 24,3 SC WPA-7-E-N,
WPA-7-D-NOBS/P-150-6/CF 805O18 150 6 300/1503 1500 1200 160 24,3 SC
OBS/P-125-9 805O29 125 9 1502 700 1200 160 32,1 SD WPA-6-E-N,
WPA-6-D-NOBS/P-125-9/CF 805O19 125 9 300/1503 700 1200 160 32,1 SD
OBS/P-150-9 805O30 150 9 1502 1500 1500 160 34,3 SC WPA-8-E-N,
WPA-8-D-NOBS/P-150-9/CF 805O20 150 9 300/1503 1500 1500 160 34,3 SC
1. For selection of the extractor size contact KLIMAWENT S.A.
2. Hose of thermal resistance: 150°C (for short time 200°C).
3. Hose section of length 2 metres (near the nozzle) is of thermal resistance +300°C (for short time +350°C); the further hose section — thermal resistance: +150°C (for short time +200°C).
4. SO – cars; SD – medium size vehicles; SC – trucks.